NOTICE OF ELECTION

State House District 34 Special Primary Election January 14, 2020

☑ Polls will be open from 7:30 am to 7:30 pm at the Following Locations:

Precinct	Polling Locations	Address	
75	Immanuel Baptist Church	501 Shackleford Rd.	Little Rock
76	Parkway Place Baptist Church	300 Parkway Place	Little Rock
78	W.W. Williams Northwest Patrol Division	10001 Kanis Rd.	Little Rock
86	Saint Mark Baptist Church	5722 W. 12th St.	Little Rock
99	St. Luke UMC	6401 W. 32nd St.	Little Rock
115	Saint Mark Baptist Church	5722 W. 12th St.	Little Rock
116	Greater Christ Temple Pentecostal Church, Inc.	1200 Lewis St.	Little Rock
117	Bullock Temple Church	1513 Park St.	Little Rock
119	Greater Archview Baptist Church	1720 W. 23rd St.	Little Rock
120	Little Rock Adult Education Center	4800 W. 26th St.	Little Rock
121	Geyer Springs UMC	5500 Geyer Springs Rd.	Little Rock

☑ DEMOCRATIC PARTY CANDIDATES

H. "Otis" Tyler Joy C. Springer Lee Miller Ryan D. Davis

☑ EARLY VOTING

Main Site Early Voting

Pulaski County Regional Bldg, 501 W. Markham St., Little Rock

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, January 7th – Monday, January 13th

- ⇒ 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Weekdays
- ⇒ No Saturday Early Voting

Offsite Early Voting

McMath Library, 4521 John Barrow Rd., Little Rock Sue Cowan Williams Library, 1800 S. Chester St., Little Rock Roosevelt Thompson Library, 38 Rahling Circle, Little Rock

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, January 7th - Friday, January 10th

- ⇒ 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Weekdays
- ⇒ No Saturday Early Voting

Offsite Early Voting Locations Hours, Dates, and Last Day to Vote are different than the Main Site Early Vote Location

☑ ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin opening, canvassing, and counting Absentee Ballots at 1:00 p.m. on Election Day, January 14th at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location can be located on the Circuit/County Clerk's website (www.pulaskiclerk.com) or contact their office at 340-8336 or www.voterview.ar-nova.org.

☑ ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in.

Election Resources:

- ⇒ Election Commission www.votepulaski.net
 - ⇒ Circuit/County Clerk www.pulaskiclerk.com

Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:

- ⇒ **December 16th** New Registrants and Out of State Registrants
- ⇒ January 10th Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

ELECTION NOTICE PROVIDED BY THE PULASKI COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

A list of Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election is posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse. Any objections to Election Officials may be directed to the Pulaski County Election Commission (501-340-8383 or pcec@votepulaski.net).